

Name of Work - NH30 वी तमिळुन जॉननली केंद्र म

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DANAPUR

DIVISION

Maner

SUB-DIVISION

MB No. - 1512

Measurement Book

Name of Agency - M/s Shyampati Construction.

Certified that this M.B Contains
100 (One hundred) Nos of Machine
Pages & issued to Sri.....
.....A.E, R.W.D, works
Sub Division.....

Rukundin
28/3/23
कार्यपालक अभियंता
जमीन कार्य विभाग
काय प्रमडल, दानापुर

Mayer
28/3/23

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

DANAPUR DIVISION

Mayer SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 1512

Name of Officer Sri Rukundin Anseri

Date of first entry _____

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Clearing and grubbing					
road land — — —					
0.20 Hect vide P-②					
@R 62032=43/Hect Rs 12,406=					
② Excavation in soil					
for roadway by using					
hydraulic excavator — —					
202.47 m ³ vide P-③					
@R 99=09 /m ³ — Rs 20,063=					
③ Const. of C.S.B with					
grading I material —					
70.03 m ³ vide P-④					
70.00 m ³ limited as agreed qty					
@R 3306=41/m ³ Rs 2,31,449=					
④ PIV WBM gr III —					
52.51 m ³ vide P-④					
52.50 m ³ limited as agreed qty					
@R 4976=45/m ³ — Rs 2,61,248=					
⑤ PIV Const. of dry lean					
concrete — — —					
82.00 m ³ vide P-⑤					
@R 4170=11/m ³ — Rs 3,41,949=					
⑥ PIV Const. of Panel					
concrete pavement — M30 —					
473.972 m ³ vide P-⑥					
473.438 m ³ limited as					
agreed qty					
@R 8251=31/m ³ — Rs 39,06,498=					

Continuation

Rs 47,73,613=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Repair and					
5 year maintenance of road					
from NH 30 to Vijapur					
Angan Sasi Kendra tan.					
Agency- mac - Shyamipati constr					
Prop- Arun Kumar Yadav					
Tiwari tube, Nivali, Maner Patna.					
Agreement no- 9/MBD/2022-23					
Tender Title- MR-N/2022-23					
Danapur - 16					
Tender ID- 127 720 555					
Date of work order- 24.03.2023					

Time of completion - 9 months					
Estimated cost of work - 168000					
① Const of subgrade and earthen shoulder - - - -					
L/S - $2 \times 30.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 13.50$					
Both side - $2 \times 3 \times 30.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 40.50$					
R/S - $1 \times 30.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 6.75$					
Both side - $2 \times 6 \times 30.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 81.00$					
No Billing - 20.00m in each side -					
in 55m length - NIL due to both side town situated.					
Both side - $2 \times 7 \times 30.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 94.50$					
R/S - $1 \times 30.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 6.75$					
Both side - $2 \times 1 \times 14.00m \times 0.75m \times 0.30m = 6.30$					
Grand 115m = 258.30					

Continuation

= 258.30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Repair and 5 year maintenance of road from NH30 to Vijapur Angasari Kundra in maner block.					
Agency- MR Mac Shyam pati construction.					
Prop- Asun Kumar Yadav, Tiwari tola Niloti mohalla, maner Patna.					
Agreement No- 9/MRD/2022-23					
Dated - 24.03.2023					
Term of completion- 9 month					
Actual date of completion - 16/8/2023					

① SIF/F precast ordinary K.M stone - —

2 Nos

② SIF/F Retro reflection 600mm dia circular board

1 Nos

③ SIF/F maintenance board -

1 Nos

A

16/8/2023

JE maner.

PK

16/8/2023

A.E maner

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13)			B.F.R.	4,9,40	4932627 0,635
(14) P/V and laying hot applied road marking - (in Pedestrian crossing)					
3.00 m ² with P- (13)					
@ R 821202 / m ²					R 246300
(14) P/V and laying hot 15 applied road marking on C.C. surface					
200.00 m ² with P- (13)					
@ R 85355 / m ²					R 17071000
					5105800 R 51,13,808
Add 18 % G.S.T.B					9,20,485 919094
Add 1.00 Labour cum					51058 R 51,138
Add Signiorage Fee					R 60,8000
					6136702
					R 61,46,23100
Less 14.11 % as agreement					865889
					R 86,72,3300
					R 52,78,99800
Less Provision Payment					5270813
with P- (11)					R 49,52,41500
					R 3,26,58300
Net. Work has been completed as per specifications and available land.					3.18398
16/8/2023					
JE					
C.P.P.					
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Stone aggregates				126.29	m ³
② Stone dust				26.89	m ³
③ Screening material				12.60	m ³
④ Stone chips				502.38	m ³
⑤ Coarse Sand				251.39	m ³
⑥ Soil				329.85	m ³
16/8/2023 JE 16/08/2023 A.E					
Total work done B					6136702
Less A or Amt 14.11/-					865889
					5270813
all duly paid B					4952415
					318398
Memo dt per					
Royalty			B		11029
S/Fr			B		1599
S.D			B		25472
q.T			B		6368
L/Cy			B		3184
Sust			B		3184
Cost			B		3184
By Chy			B		264378
					318398
paid for B 318398/- three lakh eighteen thousand three hundred and eighty eight Rupees only. 22.08.23 अध्यक्षक सम्यंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल दानापुर					